

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 658

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 24, after “parte;” insert “requiring that a respondent who has been served with an interim domestic violence order or interim peace order be served with a temporary domestic violence order or temporary peace order in a certain manner;”; in line 26, after “of” insert “certain provisions of”; in line 27, strike “crime” and substitute “misdemeanor”; and in line 30, after “terms;” insert “making this Act contingent on the passage and ratification of a certain Constitutional Amendment;”.

On page 2, in line 18, strike the second comma and substitute “and (b).”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, after line 12, insert:

“(b) (1) [A] EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, A law enforcement officer immediately shall serve the temporary peace order on the respondent.

(2) A RESPONDENT WHO HAS BEEN SERVED WITH AN INTERIM PEACE ORDER UNDER § 3-1503.1 OF THIS SUBTITLE SHALL BE SERVED WITH THE TEMPORARY PEACE ORDER IN OPEN COURT OR, IF THE RESPONDENT IS NOT PRESENT AT THE TEMPORARY PEACE ORDER HEARING, BY FIRST CLASS MAIL AT THE RESPONDENT’S LAST KNOWN ADDRESS.”.

On page 11, in line 19, strike “A” and substitute “EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, A”; after line 20, insert:

“(2) A RESPONDENT WHO HAS BEEN SERVED WITH AN INTERIM

(Over)

ORDER UNDER § 4-504.1 OF THIS SUBTITLE SHALL BE SERVED WITH THE TEMPORARY ORDER IN OPEN COURT OR, IF THE RESPONDENT IS NOT PRESENT AT THE TEMPORARY ORDER HEARING, BY FIRST CLASS MAIL AT THE RESPONDENT'S LAST KNOWN ADDRESS.”;

and in line 21, strike “(2)” and substitute “(3)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6, in line 16, strike “AND” and substitute “OR”.

On page 12, in line 23, strike “AND” and substitute “OR”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 12, in line 33, strike “§ 4-504.1” and substitute “§ 4-504.1(C)(1), (2), (3), (4)(I), (7), OR (8)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 5, in line 19, strike “ANY PROVISION OF”.

On page 9, in line 38, strike “ANY PROVISION OF”.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 13, strike beginning with “shall” in line 8 down through “2001” in line 9 and substitute “is contingent on the passage of Chapter _____ (S.B. 657/H.B. 764) of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2001, a Constitutional Amendment, and its ratification by the voters of the State.”

SECTION 5. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That, subject to the provisions of Section 4 of this Act, this Act shall take effect on the date of certification of the election results on the question of ratification of the Constitutional Amendment by the voters of the State “.